CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024- 506

A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING RECEIPT OF GRANT FUNDING FOR VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE TO PREVENT ALCOHOLISM & DRUG ABUSE PROGRAM AND APPROVING MEMBERS OF THE VINELAND MUNICIPAL ALLIANCE.

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Alliance has recognized the need to have comprehensive and effective alcoholism and drug abuse education programs in schools and in the community; and

WHEREAS, the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse has provided a means to accomplish these programs through funding to municipal alliance committees; and

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Alliance has received from the County of Cumberland for said funding under the 2024-2025 Municipal Alliance to Prevent Alcoholism & Drug Abuse Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland

- 1. THAT receipt of the above-referenced grant, in the amount of \$23,231.00 is hereby acknowledged.
- 2. THAT the following representatives are hereby approved as Members of the Vineland Municipal Alliance:

Michael Pantalione- Chairperson Dominick Panzini- Vineland Municipal Alliance Coordinator Miranda Ashmen Ella Boykin Anthony Carter Matthew Garvey William Hartman Sara Paciocco Alan Kagan Terry Hall Emma Lopez Priscilla McCoy Eileen McMahan Heather Fiori Michael Tofanelli Christopher Volker **DiAnne Kelly** Gina M. Sparacio **Tashmin Johnson**

Adopted: November 12, 2024

President of Council eaa

ATTEST:

Deputy City Clerk

FY 2025 Vineland Municipal Alliance

Member List for resolution to accept VMA grant and approve members

Michael Pantalione- Chairperson

Dominick Panzini- Vineland Municipal Alliance Coordinator

Miranda Ashmen

Ella Boykin

Anthony Carter

Matthew Garvey

William Hartman

Sara Paciocco

Alan Kagan

Terry Hall

Emma Lopez

Priscilla McCoy

Eileen McMahan

Heather Fiori

Michael Tofanelli

Christopher Volker

DiAnne Kelly

Gina M. Sparacio

Tashmin Johnson